ANEXO il

AL PLIEGO DE PRESCRIPCIONES
TECNICAS VARADA 2025

“ESPERANZA DEL MAR”

LISTADO DE REPUESTOS
NECESARIOS PARA
MANTENIMIENTO ALETAS
ESTABILIZADORAS

(TAREAS T67-T68)



Quotation

Page: 1

KONGSBERG MARITIME GCS SLU
Our Reference No. Q00926

KONGSBERG MARITIME GCS SLU
PARTIDA ATALAYES

NUMBER 20

03570 VILLAJOYOSA

ALICANTE, SPAIN ES
For the attention of ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Your Ref:- DU1029129

Vessel Name: Esperanza Del Mar

Dear Sirs,

Taxiway

Hillend Industrial Park
Dunfermiline

Fife KY11 9JT

Scotland

Telephone: +44 (0) 1383 823 188
Fax: +44 (0) 1383 824 038
www.kongsberg.com

Date: 05 June, 2024
Your Ref:- DU1029129
Your Contact is:- COLIN JENKINS

In response to your above mentioned enquiry, we are pleased to submit the following quotation for your consideration.

ITEMS 006 - 020 IS FOR THE REPAIR OF THE CRUX ASSEMBLY B-014624/REPAIR/1

ITEMS 021 - 037 IS FOR THE REPAIR OF MAIN SEAL ASSEMBLY B-064205/REPAIR

ITEMS 038 - 045 IS FOR THE REPAIR OF FIN TILTING DRIVE ASSEMBLY B-064855/SPARES
ITEMS 046 - 058 AS REQUIRED

ITEMS 059 IS FOR THE REPAIR KIT B-014624/REPAIR

ITEM 60 IS ADDITIONAL PART AS REQUESTED

Unless agreed in writing all prices are acknowledged as £ sterling.

This document is confidential. unauthorised use, disclosure or copying of this document or the information in it is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received

this document in error please contact us immediately.

Kongsberg Maritime Ltd. Thermopylae House Prospect Road, Arnhall Business Park, Westhill, Aberdeenshire Scotland, AB32 6FE
Company registration number SC107343
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KONGSBERG MARITIME GCS SLU

Our Reference No. Q00926

Taxiway

Hillend Industrial Park

Dunfermiline
Fife KY11 9JT

Scotland

Telephone: +44 (0) 1383 823 188
Fax: +44 (0) 1383 824 038

www.kongsberg.com

Date:

Your Ref:-
Your Contact is:- COLIN JENKINS

05 June, 2024
DU1029129

ITEM
PART NUMBER

ITEM LEAD RATING QNTY uoMm UNIT PRICE LINE PRICE
DESCRIPTION TIME

(WKS)

006 B-064857 6.00 NL 4 EA 696.80 2,787.21 EU
THRUST BEARING

007 P-007001 6.00 NL 8 EA 9.47 75.79 EU
NUT, M30

008 B-014917 7.00 NL 8 EA 223.09 1,784.75 EU
STUD, M30

009 P-014919 0.00 NL 24 EA 4.54 109.05 EU
SCREW HEX HEAD M16
3 WEEKS LEAD TIME

010 B-015628 4.00 NL 2 EA 253.31 506.62 EU
DRAIN PLUG

011 76900675 2.00 NL 2 EA 3.65 7.31 EU
SEAL DOWTY

012 75540616 2.00 NL 64 EA 5.74 367.26 EU
SCREW C/SK HEAD M6

013 76301235 2.00 NL 16 EA 3.51 56.21 EU
SCREW HEX SKT HEAD CAP M12

014 79350030 2.00 NL 8 EA 1.30 10.40 EU
WASHER, M30

015 P-003810 1.40 NL 208 LI 0.93 192.44 EU
BAR

016 76941830 8.00 NL 32 LF 3.53 112.80 EU
SEAL CORD

017 74710500 0.00 NL 2 EA 60.55 121.09 EU
PLUG
3 WEEK LEAD TIME

Unless agreed in writing all prices are acknowledged as £ sterling.

This document is confidential. unauthorised use, disclosure or copying of this document or the information in it is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received

this document in error please contact us immediately.

Kongsberg Maritime Ltd. Thermopylae House Prospect Road, Arnhall Business Park, Westhill, Aberdeenshire Scotland, AB32 6FE

Company registration number SC107343
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KONGSBERG MARITIME GCS SLU
Our Reference No. Q00926

Taxiway

Hillend Industrial Park
Dunfermiline

Fife KY11 9JT

Scotland

Telephone: +44 (0) 1383 823 188
Fax: +44 (0) 1383 824 038
www.kongsberg.com

Date: 05 June, 2024
Your Ref:- DU1029129
Your Contact is:- COLIN JENKINS

018

019

020

021

022

023

024

025

026

027

028

029

030

76900843
SEAL DOWTY

P-031944
ANTI-GALLING & THREAD LOCKING COMPOUND

B-064858
SHIM

B-014643
SLEEVE, MAIN SEAL

B-064206
HOUSING MAIN SEAL

P-064214
FLAME CUT PROFILE

B-064207
GLAND RING, MAIN SEAL

P-064215
FLAME CUT PROFILE

P-014777
SEAL

B-014776
SPACER RING

P-038083
PLUG G 1/2

75801270
BOLT HEX HEAD M12

P-014800
SCREW, M16

2.00

3.00

4.00

14.00

4.00

2.00

4.00

3.00

6.00

3.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

2 EA 5.35 10.70
1 EA 92.20 92.20
12 EA 13.17 158.10
2 EA 18,846.47 37,692.94
2 EA 4,008.12 8,016.23
2 EA 1,405.32 2,810.63
2 EA 1,731.35 3,462.70
1 EA 936.88 936.88
8 EA 2,276.22 18,209.72
8 EA 181.68 1,453.47
4 EA 64.73 258.91
24 EA 1.21 28.95
20 EA 3.21 64.18

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

Unless agreed in writing all prices are acknowledged as £ sterling.
This document is confidential. unauthorised use, disclosure or copying of this document or the information in it is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received
this document in error please contact us immediately.

Kongsberg Maritime Ltd. Thermopylae House Prospect Road, Arnhall Business Park, Westhill, Aberdeenshire Scotland, AB32 6FE
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KONGSBERG MARITIME GCS SLU
Our Reference No. Q00926

Taxiway

Hillend Industrial Park
Dunfermiline

Fife KY11 9JT

Scotland

Telephone: +44 (0) 1383 823 188
Fax: +44 (0) 1383 824 038

www.kongsberg.com

Date:

Your Ref:-
Your Contact is:- COLIN JENKINS

05 June, 2024
DU1029129

031

032

033

034

035

036

037

038

039

040

041

042

043

044

12007029
PLUG, VENT

76900403
SEAL DOWTY

P-003810
BAR

P-031931
LIQUID FLANGE SEALANT

70148700
ADHESIVE, NUT LOCK

73650025
BRIGHT BAR

B-067548
SHIM SET MAIN SEAL

B-064851
LINK

B-016125
BEARING

B-064852
PIN, LINK

P-014955
'O' RING

14102849
SCREW CAP HEX SKT HD M20

B-064853
KEEP PLATE

14101269
SCREW, SET, HEX HEAD, M16

0.80

2.00

1.40

3.00

1.00

1.00

4.00

5.00

8.00

6.00

4.00

2.00

5.00

2.00

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

110

28

16

EA

EA

LI

PK

EA

LI

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

123.62

1.92

0.93

101.74

48.95

0.82

105.28

906.25

670.32

1,205.76

20.61

3.85

370.36

1.08

19448

7.68

101.77

406.98

97.90

22.95

210.56

3,625.01

2,681.30

4,823.05

41.22

61.65

1,481.44

8.62

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

Unless agreed in writing all prices are acknowledged as £ sterling.

This document is confidential. unauthorised use, disclosure or copying of this document or the information in it is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received

this document in error please contact us immediately.
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KONGSBERG MARITIME GCS SLU
Our Reference No. Q00926

Taxiway

Hillend Industrial Park
Dunfermiline

Fife KY11 9JT

Scotland

Telephone: +44 (0) 1383 823 188
Fax: +44 (0) 1383 824 038
www.kongsberg.com

Date: 05 June, 2024
Your Ref:- DU1029129
Your Contact is:- COLIN JENKINS

045

046

047

048

049

050

051

052

053

054

055

056

057

79440013
LOCKING WIRE

P-036647
SEAL KIT FOR ACTUATOR

P-054324
SEAL KIT

B-014946
TRUNNION BEARING

B-014626
BEARING INBOARD

B-014627
BEARING OUTBOARD

B-073830
30L PRESSURISED EXPANSION TANK ASSEMBLY

P-073208
FEMALE ADAPTOR

P-072927
MALE STUD STRAIGHT

P-072925
STRAIGHT BULKHEAD

14401557
UNION EQUAL

3 WEEK LEAD TIME

14404435
COUPLING SWIVEL

74711250
PLUG DRAIN & VENT STEEL

3 WEEK LEAD TIME

0.20

5.00

5.00

7.00

6.00

6.00

18.00

1.00

4.00

4.00

0.00

3.00

0.00

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

NL

3 LF
2 EA
2 EA
4 EA
2 EA
2 EA
2 EA
2 EA
4 EA
2 EA
4 EA
4 EA
4 EA

227

1,417.03

1,164.54

935.09

1,665.75

1,219.44

16,307.53

46.81

236.28

213.43

64.64

592.58

86.31

6.82

2,834.06

2,329.08

3,740.34

3,331.49

2,438.88

32,615.06

93.62

945.12

426.86

258.58

2,370.30

345.24

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU
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KONGSBERG MARITIME GCS SLU
Our Reference No. Q00926

Taxiway

Hillend Industrial Park
Dunfermiline

Fife KY11 9JT

Scotland

Telephone: +44 (0) 1383 823 188
Fax: +44 (0) 1383 824 038
www.kongsberg.com

Date: 05 June, 2024
Your Ref:- DU1029129
Your Contact is:- COLIN JENKINS

058

059

060

76901680
SEAL DOWTY

2.00

B-014624/REPAIR 0.00

REPAIR KIT, AQ50 CRUX DOOR

5 WEEK LEAD TIME

P-066237

CONTRACT SOFTWARE, PROC & MEDIA, ECO

DELIVERY TIME 12 WEEKS

0.00

NL

NL

NL

12 EA 5.74
2 EA 1,432.59
1 EA 4,800.33

68.86 EU

2,865.18 EU

4,800.33 EU

Total Price Ex-works, Unpacked:

152,860.99 EU

Payment Terms:

Delivery

Validity.....:

Conditions...:

Net 30 Days

The Company Minimum Order Charge is presently £150.00.

Packaging and Delivery Charges will be extra.

19.00 working weeks from receipt of order, subject to prior sales.

60 days from date of this quotation.

This quotation is based on Kongsberg conditions of sale. Copy available on request. Unless otherwise

Freight: UK PORT

Packing:

2,500.00

800.00

specifically agreed prior to order placement all items supplied are considered sold and will not be accepted

in return for subsequent credit.

This quotation is calculated at an exchange rate of 0.85 to the Pound Sterling. Kongsberg reserve the right to alter the price to
reflect the exchange rate at the time of the order.

Unless agreed in writing all prices are acknowledged as £ sterling.
This document is confidential. unauthorised use, disclosure or copying of this document or the information in it is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received
this document in error please contact us immediately.

Kongsberg Maritime Ltd. Thermopylae House Prospect Road, Arnhall Business Park, Westhill, Aberdeenshire Scotland, AB32 6FE
Company registration number SC107343




