ANEXO III

AL PLIEGO DE PRESCRIPCIONES TÉCNICAS VARADA 2025 "ESPERANZA DEL MAR"

LISTADO DE REPUESTOS NECESARIOS PARA MANTENIMIENTO ALETAS ESTABILIZADORAS (TAREAS T67-T68)

Page: 1

Taxiway Hillend Industrial Park Dunfermiline Fife KY11 9JT Scotland Telephone: +44 (0) 1383 823 188 Fax: +44 (0) 1383 824 038 www.kongsberg.com

Date:05 June, 2024Your Ref:-DU1029129Your Contact is:-COLIN JENKINS

KONGSBERG MARITIME GCS SLU Our Reference No. Q00926

KONGSBERG MARITIME GCS SLU PARTIDA ATALAYES NUMBER 20 03570 VILLAJOYOSA

ALICANTE, SPAIN ES

For the attention of ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Your Ref:- DU1029129

Vessel Name: Esperanza Del Mar

Dear Sirs,

In response to your above mentioned enquiry, we are pleased to submit the following quotation for your consideration.

ITEMS 006 - 020 IS FOR THE REPAIR OF THE CRUX ASSEMBLY B-014624/REPAIR/1 ITEMS 021 - 037 IS FOR THE REPAIR OF MAIN SEAL ASSEMBLY B-064205/REPAIR ITEMS 038 - 045 IS FOR THE REPAIR OF FIN TILTING DRIVE ASSEMBLY B-064855/SPARES ITEMS 046 - 058 AS REQUIRED ITEMS 059 IS FOR THE REPAIR KIT B-014624/REPAIR ITEM 60 IS ADDITIONAL PART AS REQUESTED

Unless agreed in writing all prices are acknowledged as £ sterling.

This document is confidential. unauthorised use, disclosure or copying of this document or the information in it is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this document in error please contact us immediately.

KONGSBERG MARITIME GCS SLU

Our Reference No. Q00926

Page: 2

Taxiway Hillend Industrial Park Dunfermiline Fife KY11 9JT Scotland Telephone: +44 (0) 1383 823 188 Fax: +44 (0) 1383 824 038 www.kongsberg.com

Date:05 June, 2024Your Ref:-DU1029129Your Contact is:-COLIN JENKINS

ITEM PART NUMBER LEAD ITEM RATING QNTY UOM UNIT PRICE LINE PRICE TIME DESCRIPTION (WKS) 006 B-064857 NL ΕA 696.80 2,787.21 EU 6.00 4 THRUST BEARING 007 P-007001 NL 8 FA 947 75.79 EU 6.00 **NUT. M30** 008 B-014917 NL 8 ΕA 223.09 1,784.75 EU 7.00 STUD, M30 009 P-014919 0.00 NL 24 ΕA 4.54 109.05 EU SCREW HEX HEAD M16 **3 WEEKS LEAD TIME** 010 B-015628 NL 2 ΕA 253.31 506.62 EU 4.00 DRAIN PLUG 011 76900675 NL 2 EA 3.65 7.31 EU 2.00 SEAL DOWTY 012 75540616 2.00 NL 64 ΕA 5.74 367.26 EU SCREW C/SK HEAD M6 013 76301235 2.00 NL 16 ΕA 3.51 56.21 EU SCREW HEX SKT HEAD CAP M12 014 79350030 NL 8 EA 1.30 10.40 EU 2.00 WASHER, M30 015 P-003810 1.40 NL 208 LI 0.93 192.44 EU BAR 016 76941830 LF 112.80 EU 8.00 NL 32 3.53 SEAL CORD 017 74710500 0.00 NL 2 ΕA 60.55 121.09 EU PLUG 3 WEEK LEAD TIME

Unless agreed in writing all prices are acknowledged as $\ensuremath{\mathtt{t}}$ sterling.

This document is confidential. unauthorised use, disclosure or copying of this document or the information in it is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this document in error please contact us immediately.

Kongsberg Maritime Ltd. Thermopylae House Prospect Road, Arnhall Business Park, Westhill, Aberdeenshire Scotland, AB32 6FE Company registration number SC107343

KONGSBERG MARITIME GCS SLU

Our Reference No. Q00926

Page: 3

Taxiway Hillend Industrial Park Dunfermiline Fife KY11 9JT Scotland Telephone: +44 (0) 1383 823 188 Fax: +44 (0) 1383 824 038 www.kongsberg.com

Date:05 June, 2024Your Ref:-DU1029129Your Contact is:-COLIN JENKINS

				-			
018	76900843 SEAL DOWTY	2.00	NL	2	EA	5.35	10.70 EU
019	P-031944 ANTI-GALLING & THREAD LOCKING COMPOUND	3.00	NL	1	EA	92.20	92.20 EU
020	B-064858 SHIM	4.00	NL	12	EA	13.17	158.10 EU
021	B-014643 SLEEVE, MAIN SEAL	14.00	NL	2	EA	18,846.47	37,692.94 EU
022	B-064206 HOUSING MAIN SEAL	4.00	NL	2	EA	4,008.12	8,016.23 EU
023	P-064214 FLAME CUT PROFILE	2.00	NL	2	EA	1,405.32	2,810.63 EU
024	B-064207 GLAND RING, MAIN SEAL	4.00	NL	2	EA	1,731.35	3,462.70 EU
025	P-064215 FLAME CUT PROFILE	3.00	NL	1	EA	936.88	936.88 EU
026	P-014777 SEAL	6.00	NL	8	EA	2,276.22	18,209.72 EU
027	B-014776 SPACER RING	3.00	NL	8	EA	181.68	1,453.47 EU
028	P-038083 PLUG G 1/2	3.00	NL	4	EA	64.73	258.91 EU
029	75801270 BOLT HEX HEAD M12	2.00	NL	24	EA	1.21	28.95 EU
030	P-014800 SCREW, M16	1.00	NL	20	EA	3.21	64.18 EU

Unless agreed in writing all prices are acknowledged as $\ensuremath{\pounds}$ sterling.

This document is confidential. unauthorised use, disclosure or copying of this document or the information in it is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this document in error please contact us immediately.

Kongsberg Maritime Ltd. Thermopylae House Prospect Road, Arnhall Business Park, Westhill, Aberdeenshire Scotland, AB32 6FE Company registration number SC107343

Page: 4

Taxiway Hillend Industrial Park Dunfermiline Fife KY11 9JT Scotland Telephone: +44 (0) 1383 823 188 Fax: +44 (0) 1383 824 038 www.kongsberg.com

Date:05 June, 2024Your Ref:-DU1029129Your Contact is:-COLIN JENKINS

031	12007029	0.80	NL	4	EA	123.62	494.48 EU
	PLUG, VENT						
032	76900403 SEAL DOWTY	2.00	NL	4	EA	1.92	7.68 EU
033	P-003810 BAR	1.40	NL	110	LI	0.93	101.77 EU
034	P-031931 LIQUID FLANGE SEALANT	3.00	NL	4	РК	101.74	406.98 EU
035	70148700 ADHESIVE, NUT LOCK	1.00	NL	2	EA	48.95	97.90 EU
036	73650025 BRIGHT BAR	1.00	NL	28	LI	0.82	22.95 EU
037	B-067548 SHIM SET MAIN SEAL	4.00	NL	2	EA	105.28	210.56 EU
038	B-064851 LINK	5.00	NL	4	EA	906.25	3,625.01 EU
039	B-016125 BEARING	8.00	NL	4	EA	670.32	2,681.30 EU
040	B-064852 PIN, LINK	6.00	NL	4	EA	1,205.76	4,823.05 EU
041	P-014955 'O' RING	4.00	NL	2	EA	20.61	41.22 EU
042	14102849 SCREW CAP HEX SKT HD M20	2.00	NL	16	EA	3.85	61.65 EU
043	B-064853 KEEP PLATE	5.00	NL	4	EA	370.36	1,481.44 EU
044	14101269 SCREW, SET, HEX HEAD, M16	2.00	NL	8	EA	1.08	8.62 EU

Unless agreed in writing all prices are acknowledged as $\ensuremath{\pounds}$ sterling.

This document is confidential. unauthorised use, disclosure or copying of this document or the information in it is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this document in error please contact us immediately.

Kongsberg Maritime Ltd. Thermopylae House Prospect Road, Arnhall Business Park, Westhill, Aberdeenshire Scotland, AB32 6FE Company registration number SC107343

KONGSBERG MARITIME GCS SLU Our Reference No. Q00926

KONGSBERG MARITIME GCS SLU

Our Reference No. Q00926

Page: 5

Taxiway Hillend Industrial Park Dunfermiline Fife KY11 9JT Scotland Telephone: +44 (0) 1383 823 188 Fax: +44 (0) 1383 824 038 www.kongsberg.com

Date:05 June, 2024Your Ref:-DU1029129Your Contact is:-COLIN JENKINS

045	79440013 LOCKING WIRE	0.20	NL	3	LF	2.27	6.82 EU
046	P-036647 SEAL KIT FOR ACTUATOR	5.00	NL	2	EA	1,417.03	2,834.06 EU
047	P-054324 SEAL KIT	5.00	NL	2	EA	1,164.54	2,329.08 EU
048	B-014946 TRUNNION BEARING	7.00	NL	4	EA	935.09	3,740.34 EU
049	B-014626 BEARING INBOARD	6.00	NL	2	EA	1,665.75	3,331.49 EU
050	B-014627 BEARING OUTBOARD	6.00	NL	2	EA	1,219.44	2,438.88 EU
051	B-073830 30L PRESSURISED EXPANSION TANK ASSEMBLY	18.00	NL	2	EA	16,307.53	32,615.06 EU
052	P-073208 FEMALE ADAPTOR	1.00	NL	2	EA	46.81	93.62 EU
053	P-072927 MALE STUD STRAIGHT	4.00	NL	4	EA	236.28	945.12 EU
054	P-072925 STRAIGHT BULKHEAD	4.00	NL	2	EA	213.43	426.86 EU
055	14401557 UNION EQUAL	0.00	NL	4	EA	64.64	258.58 EU
	3 WEEK LEAD TIME						
056	14404435 COUPLING SWIVEL	3.00	NL	4	EA	592.58	2,370.30 EU
057	74711250 PLUG DRAIN & VENT STEEL	0.00	NL	4	EA	86.31	345.24 EU
	3 WEEK LEAD TIME						

Unless agreed in writing all prices are acknowledged as $\ensuremath{\pounds}$ sterling.

This document is confidential. unauthorised use, disclosure or copying of this document or the information in it is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this document in error please contact us immediately.

Kongsberg Maritime Ltd. Thermopylae House Prospect Road, Arnhall Business Park, Westhill, Aberdeenshire Scotland, AB32 6FE Company registration number SC107343

KONGSBERG MARITIME GCS SLU

Our Reference No. Q00926

Page: 6

Taxiway Hillend Industrial Park Dunfermiline Fife KY11 9JT Scotland Telephone: +44 (0) 1383 823 188 Fax: +44 (0) 1383 824 038 www.kongsberg.com

Date:05 June, 2024Your Ref:-DU1029129Your Contact is:-COLIN JENKINS

058	76901680 SEAL DOWTY	2.00	NL	12	EA	5.74	68.86 EU	
059	B-014624/REPAIR REPAIR KIT, AQ50 CRUX DOOR 5 WEEK LEAD TIME	0.00	NL	2	EA	1,432.59	2,865.18 EU	
060	P-066237 CONTRACT SOFTWARE, PROC & MEDIA, ECO DELIVERY TIME 12 WEEKS	0.00	NL	1	EA	4,800.33	4,800.33 EU	
Total Price Ex-works, Unpacked: 152,860.99 EU								
		Freight: UK PORT				2,500.00		
				Packing:			800.00	

Payment Terms: Net 30 Days

- **Note.....:** The Company Minimum Order Charge is presently £150.00. Packaging and Delivery Charges will be extra.
- Delivery....: 19.00 working weeks from receipt of order, subject to prior sales.
- Validity....: 60 days from date of this quotation.
- **Conditions...:** This quotation is based on Kongsberg conditions of sale. Copy available on request. Unless otherwise specifically agreed prior to order placement all items supplied are considered sold and will not be accepted in return for subsequent credit.

This quotation is calculated at an exchange rate of 0.85 to the Pound Sterling. Kongsberg reserve the right to alter the price to reflect the exchange rate at the time of the order.

Unless agreed in writing all prices are acknowledged as $\ensuremath{\pounds}$ sterling.

This document is confidential. unauthorised use, disclosure or copying of this document or the information in it is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this document in error please contact us immediately.